
625848-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 625848-2024 - Result

Germany – Construction work – Seniorenzentrum Thierhaupten - Lüftungsinstallation
OJ S 202/2024 16/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Kommune
Email: walter.ludl@thierhaupten.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Seniorenzentrum Thierhaupten - Lüftungsinstallation
Description: Lüftungsinstallation
Procedure identifier: 197fec86-57cc-49dd-a0e2-05b13e6eea0c
Internal identifier: VE-01-400-3400
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

, Additional classification (cpv): 45331210 Ventilation installation work 42520000 Ventilation 
, , equipment 45331000 Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning installation work 42512300 

, HVAC packages 42500000 Cooling and ventilation equipment

Place of performance
Postal address: Klostergarten 4  
Town: Thierhaupten
Postcode: 86672
Country subdivision (NUTS): Augsburg, Landkreis (DE276)
Country: Germany

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 320 545,94 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a-eu -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Seniorenzentrum Thierhaupten - Lüftungsinstallation
Description: Lüftungsinstallation

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/625848-2024
mailto:walter.ludl@thierhaupten.de


625848-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Internal identifier: VE-01-400-3400

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

, Additional classification (cpv): 42500000 Cooling and ventilation equipment 42512300 
, , HVAC packages 45331000 Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning installation work

42520000 Ventilation equipment

Place of performance
Postal address: Klostergarten 4  
Town: Thierhaupten
Postcode: 86672
Country subdivision (NUTS): Augsburg, Landkreis (DE276)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 20/01/2025
Duration end date: 25/04/2025

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 320 545,94 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis
Description: 100 Prozent

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Südbayern
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 474 092,95 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000



625848-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4

8. Organisations

ORG-0000
Official name: Kommune
Registration number: 09772207
Postal address: Marktplatz 1
Town: Thierhaupten
Postcode: 86672
Country subdivision (NUTS): Augsburg, Landkreis (DE276)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Bauamt
Email: walter.ludl@thierhaupten.de
Telephone: +498271805715
Internet address: https://www.thierhaupten.de
Buyer profile: https://www.thierhaupten.de/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0001
Official name: Vergabekammer Südbayern
Registration number: DE 811335517
Town: München
Postcode: 80534
Country subdivision (NUTS): München, Landkreis (DE21H)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 89 2176-2411
Internet address: https://www.regierung.oberbayern.bayern.de/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

mailto:walter.ludl@thierhaupten.de
https://www.thierhaupten.de
https://www.thierhaupten.de
mailto:vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
https://www.regierung.oberbayern.bayern.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de


625848-2024 Page 4/4

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 3c1b7f30-1d99-4179-8391-0547af661e02  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 15/10/2024 00:00:00 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 625848-2024
OJ S issue number: 202/2024
Publication date: 16/10/2024


